2010-178 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF 
THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO A WARD A 
CONTRACT FOR MEDICAL DIRECTOR SERVICES TO 
FREDERICK KEROFF, M.D., THROUGH INPHYNET 
SOUTH BROW ARD, INC. D/B/A TEAM HEALTH 
SOUTHEAST IN THE AMOUNT OF $66,000 (SIXTY -SIX 
THOUSAND DOLLARS) PER YEAR PURSUANT TO 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) 2010.06.24 AND 
SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE FOR AN 
INITIAL THREE (3) YEAR CONTRACT WITH AN OPTION 
TO RENEW FOR ONE (1) ADDITIONAL TWO (2) YEAR 
PERIOD. 

WHEREAS, on June 24, 2010, the Procurement Division of Finance formally

[...]

That the City Commission does hereby accept the recommendation 
of the Chief Procurement Officer to award a contract for Medical Director Services to Frederick 
Keroff, M.D., through h1PhyNet South Broward, Inc. d/b/a Team Health Southeast in the amount 
of $66,000 (sixty-six thousand dollars) per year pursuant to Request for Proposals (RFP) 
2010.06.24 and Section 2-828 entitled "Contract Award," of the Procurement Code for an 
initial three (3) year contract with an option to renew for one (1) additional two (2) year period. 

SECTION 3.